

BID TAB																										
WOLF CREEK ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (#8997129).																										
PROJECT NO. 2453170 BID NO. 24.137																										
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 03/26/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING																										
					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		R&L Construction LLC		TimberWolf Excavating LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc.		Diversified Civil Contracorars, LLC		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		Triangle Construction & Utility, LLC		Grade Line Construction, LLC		Shrum Excavation		Ground Level, LLC		Bright Lighting Inc.	
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	202(A)	Unclassified Ex	CY	687	\$25.00	\$17,175.00	\$20.00	\$13,740.00	\$30.00	\$20,610.00	\$25.00	\$17,175.00	\$24.00	\$16,488.00	\$27.00	\$18,549.00	\$60.00	\$41,220.00	\$30.00	\$20,610.00	\$25.00	\$17,175.00	\$62.36	\$42,841.32	\$46.64	\$32,041.68
2	221(B)	Inlet Protection	LF	55	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$4.30	\$236.50	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$49.00	\$2,695.00	\$16.35	\$899.25
3	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	253	\$6.00	\$1,518.00	\$11.00	\$2,783.00	\$7.00	\$1,771.00	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$12.00	\$3,036.00	\$8.20	\$2,074.60	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$8.00	\$2,024.00	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$7.72	\$1,953.16	\$14.43	\$3,650.79
4	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type A (8")	CY	345	\$55.00	\$18,975.00	\$57.00	\$19,665.00	\$55.00	\$18,975.00	\$70.00	\$24,150.00	\$63.00	\$21,735.00	\$55.00	\$18,975.00	\$48.00	\$16,560.00	\$68.00	\$23,460.00	\$75.00	\$25,875.00	\$131.38	\$45,326.10	\$96.52	\$33,299.40
5	310(B)	Subgrade, Method B	SY	1067	\$4.00	\$4,268.00	\$2.00	\$2,134.00	\$3.00	\$3,201.00	\$2.00	\$2,134.00	\$2.00	\$2,134.00	\$6.00	\$6,402.00	\$8.00	\$8,536.00	\$3.50	\$3,734.50	\$16.00	\$17,072.00	\$16.47	\$17,573.49	\$12.28	\$13,102.76
6	414(A)	P.C. Concrete Pavement (Placement) (6")	SY	1428	\$30.00	\$42,840.00	\$28.00	\$39,984.00	\$51.00	\$72,828.00	\$35.00	\$49,980.00	\$35.00	\$49,980.00	\$18.50	\$26,418.00	\$110.00	\$157,080.00	\$40.00	\$57,120.00	\$137.00	\$195,636.00	\$14.46	\$20,648.88	\$47.83	\$68,301.24
7	414(G)	P.C. Concrete for Pavement	CY	238	\$200.00	\$47,600.00	\$175.00	\$41,650.00	\$210.00	\$49,980.00	\$225.00	\$53,550.00	\$249.00	\$59,262.00	\$240.00	\$57,120.00	\$190.00	\$45,220.00	\$285.00	\$67,830.00	\$310.00	\$73,780.00	\$330.68	\$78,701.84	\$181.50	\$43,197.00
8	501(G)	CLSM Backfill	CY	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$148.00	\$6,660.00	\$255.00	\$11,475.00	\$298.36	\$13,426.20	\$636.84	\$28,657.80
9	609(A)	Concrete Curb (6" Barrier-Integral)	LF	419	\$20.00	\$8,380.00	\$25.00	\$10,475.00	\$35.00	\$14,665.00	\$30.00	\$12,570.00	\$34.00	\$14,246.00	\$30.00	\$12,570.00	\$50.00	\$20,950.00	\$15.00	\$6,285.00	\$90.00	\$37,710.00	\$34.68	\$14,530.92	\$59.62	\$24,980.78
10	610(B)	6" Concrete Driveway (H.E.S.)	SY	13	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$98.00	\$1,274.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$410.85	\$5,341.05	\$913.83	\$11,879.79
11	611(A)	8" DIA Manhole, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$20,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$23,800.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,442.00	\$34,884.00	\$11,519.20	\$23,038.40
12	611(G)	Inlet CI Design 3(D)	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,537.00	\$13,537.00	\$9,793.82	\$9,793.82
13	611(L)	Junction Boxes	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$33,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,434.00	\$30,868.00	\$21,550.03	\$43,100.06
14	612(B)	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$16,021.52	\$16,021.52
15	612(E)	Valve Boxes Adjust to Grade	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00	\$2,002.69	\$2,002.69
16	613(E)	24" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (CPP)	LF	15	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$285.00	\$4,275.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$332.13	\$4,981.95	\$814.23	\$12,213.45
17	613(E)	60" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (CPP)	LF	489	\$325.00	\$158,925.00	\$250.00	\$122,250.00	\$265.00	\$129,585.00	\$300.00	\$146,700.00	\$348.00	\$170,172.00	\$520.00	\$254,280.00	\$275.00	\$134,475.00	\$490.00	\$239,610.00	\$230.00	\$112,470.00	\$355.36	\$173,771.04	\$559.64	\$273,663.96
18	619(B)	Removal of Curb	LF	419	\$7.00	\$2,933.00	\$25.00	\$10,475.00	\$10.00	\$4,190.00	\$10.00	\$4,190.00	\$4.00	\$1,676.00	\$3.00	\$1,257.00	\$15.00	\$6,285.00	\$7.50	\$3,142.50	\$3.00	\$1,257.00	\$24.11	\$10,102.09	\$20.95	\$8,778.05
19	619(B)	Removal of Drainage Inlets	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$647.50	\$647.50	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,206.89	\$3,206.89
20	619(B)	Removal of Existing Structures	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,221.67	\$3,665.01	\$4,389.97	\$13,169.91
21	619(B)	Removal of Existing Pipe	LF	448	\$40.00	\$17,920.00	\$22.00	\$9,856.00	\$10.00	\$4,480.00	\$10.00	\$4,480.00	\$29.00	\$12,992.00	\$25.00	\$11,200.00	\$25.00	\$11,200.00	\$30.00	\$13,440.00	\$16.00	\$7,168.00	\$53.29	\$23,873.92	\$79.34	\$35,544.32
22	619(B)	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	1448	\$20.00	\$28,960.00	\$15.00	\$21,720.00	\$10.00	\$14,480.00	\$10.00	\$14,480.00	\$14.00	\$20,272.00	\$9.30	\$13,466.40	\$20.00	\$28,960.00	\$15.00	\$21,720.00	\$13.00	\$18,824.00	\$60.39	\$87,444.72	\$29.78	\$43,121.44
23	619(B)	Removal of Concrete Driveway	SY	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$283.92	\$3,407.04	\$548.75	\$6,585.00
TOTAL COMPLETE BID:					\$434,719.00		\$393,852.00		\$422,125.00		\$463,629.00		\$474,843.00		\$528,000.00		\$560,391.00		\$570,321.00		\$577,717.00		\$636,072.73		\$750,250.00	

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on March 26, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

X
Nathanael Kohl
Stormwater Project Engineer